Features
n	 Compliant with AEC-Q200 Rev-C Stress
	 Test Qualification for Passive Components
	 in Automotive Applications
n	 Compact design to save board space -
	 1206 footprint
n	 Small size results in very fast time to react
	 to fault events

To Trip
Tripped
Power
Dissipation
Amperes
at 23 °C
Ohms
at 23 °C
Amperes
at 23 °C
Seconds
at 23 °C
Watts
at 23 °C
Hold Trip RMin. R1Max. Typ.
MF-NSMF012 30.0 10 0.12 0.29 1.35 8.50 1.0 0.20 0.4
MF-NSMF016 30.0 10 0.16 0.75 0.70 6.00 1.0 0.30 0.6
MF-NSMF020 24.0 10 0.20 0.46 0.60 2.60 1.0 0.60 0.6
MF-NSMF020X 30.0 60 0.20 0.40 0.60 3.30 1.0 0.60 0.6
MF-NSMF025X 16.0 20 0.25 0.50 0.45 2.30 8.0 0.08 0.6
MF-NSMF035   6.0 100 0.35 0.75 0.30 1.20 8.0 0.10 0.6
MF-NSMF035X 16.0 20 0.35 0.75 0.30 1.40 3.5 0.14 0.6
MF-NSMF050 13.2 100 0.50 1.00 0.15 0.70 8.0 0.10 0.4
MF-NSMF075   6.0 100 0.75 1.50 0.10 0.40 8.0 0.10 0.4
MF-NSMF110   6.0 100 1.10 2.20 0.06 0.20 8.0 0.10 0.6
MF-NSMF150   6.0 100 1.50 3.00 0.03 0.13 8.0 0.30 0.6
MF-NSMF200   6.0 100 2.00 4.00 0.02 0.085 8.0 1.00 0.7
  Environmental Characteristics
Operating Temperature.......................................... -40 °C to +85 °C
Passive Aging........................................................ +85 °C, 1000 hours................................................ ±5 % typical resistance change
Humidity Aging...................................................... +85 °C, 85 % R.H. 1000 hours.............................. ±5 % typical resistance change

environment. Actual performance in specific customer applications may differ from these values due
to the influence of other variables.
How to Order
	 MF - NSMF 020 X  -  2
Multifuse® Product
Designator
Series
	 NSMF = 1206 Surface Mount
	 Component
Hold Current, Ihold
	 012-200 (0.12 Amps - 2.00 Amps)
Options
	 __ = Standard
	 X = Multifuse® freeXpansion Design™
Packaging
	 Packaged per EIA 481-1
	 -2 = Tape and Reel
Typical Part Marking
 Represents total content. Layout may vary.
STYLE	1	PART
IDENTIFICATION:
MF-NSMF012	=	0
MF-NSMF016	=	1
MF-NSMF020	=	2
MF-NSMF035	=	3
MF-NSMF050	=	4
MF-NSMF075	=	5
MF-NSMF110	=	6
MF-NSMF150	=	8
MF-NSMF200	=	A
0
2
BIWEEKLY	DATE	CODE	WILL	APPEAR	ON	THE
PACKAGING	LABEL:
WEEK	1	AND	2	=	A
WEEK	51	AND	52	=	Z
UNDERSCORE
SIGNIFIES
HALOGEN	FREE
COMPLIANCE
STYLE	2	PART
IDENTIFICATION:
MF-NSMF020X	=	2
MF-NSMF025X	=	C
MF-NSMF035X	=	3
	 MF-NSMF Series - PTC Resettable Fuses
A
B
C
Top and Bottom View Side View
D
Top ViewStyle 2
Style 1
Bottom View Side View Recommended Pad Layout
2
A
B
D
C
1.6	±	0.10
(.063	±	.004)
2.0	±	0.10
(.079	±	.004)
Recommended Pad Layout
1.6	±	0.1
(0.063		±	.004)
2.0	±	0.1
(.079	±	.004)
1.0	±	0.05
(.039	±	.002)
1.0	±	0.05
(.039	±	.002)
1.0	±	0.05

2
BIDIRECTIONAL
How to Order
CD SOD323  -  T  05  C
Common Code
	 Chip Diode
Package
     SOD323 = SOD-323 Package
Model
	 T = Transient Voltage Suppressor
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
	 05 = 5 VWM (Volts)
Suffix
	 C = Bidirectional Diode
.......
.......
....... ..............
....... ..............
P A
F
E T
120	°
D2
D D1
W1
C
Index	Hole
P0
P1
W
B
10	pitches	(min.)
Direction	of	Feed
10	pitches	(min.)
End
Trailer Device
Product
Orientation Leader
Start
d
	 CDSOD323-TxxC - TVS Diode Array Series
Packaging Information
The product is packaged in tape and reel format per EIA-481 standard.
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
Item Symbol SOD-323
Carrier Width A 1.55 ± 0.10
(0.061 ± 0.004)
Carrier Length B 2.90 ± 0.10
(0.114 ± 0.004)
Carrier Depth C 1.35 ± 0.10
(0.053 ± 0.004)
Sprocket Hole d  1.55 ± 0.05
 (0.061 ± 0.002)
Reel Outside Diameter D 178
(7.008)
Reel Inner Diameter D1
  80.0
           (3.150) MIN.
Feed Hole Diameter D2
 13.0 ± 0.20
 (0.512 ± 0.008)
Sprocket Hole Position E  1.75 ± 0.10
 (0.069 ± 0.004)
Punch Hole Position F  3.50 ± 0.05
 (0.138 ± 0.002)
Punch Hole Pitch P  4.00 ± 0.10
 (0.157 ± 0.004)
Sprocket Hole Pitch P0
 4.00 ± 0.10
 (0.157 ± 0.004)
Embossment Center P1
 2.00 ± 0.05

DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
How to Order
CG 0n0n MLC - n.n x x x
ChipGuard®
Product Designator
Package Option
	 0402 = 0402 Package
	 0603 = 0603 Package
Multilayer Series Designator
Operating Voltage**
	 3.3 =	 3.3 V
	 05 = 	5 V
	 12 = 	12 V
	 24 = 	24 V
Low Leakage Current Option
	 L = Low Leakage Current
	 Blank = Standard Product
Tape & Reel Packaging
	 E = 5,000 pcs. per reel (0603 Package)
	 G = 10,000 pcs. per reel (0402 Package)
Operating Temperature Option
	 A = Higher +125 °C Operating Temperature
	 Blank = Standard Product
** 	Only models lower than 10 volts require
	 decimal point.
REV. T 01/17
		  CG0402 	 CG0603
	 Dimension	 Series	 Series
	 C	 1.75 ± 0.05	 1.75 ± 0.10
		  (0.04 ± 0.002)	 (0.04 ± 0.004)
	 D	 2.00 ± 0.02	 2.00 ± 0.05
		  (0.08 ± 0.0008)	 (0.08 ± 0.002)
	 L	 1.12 ± 0.03	 1.80 ± 0.20
		  (0.045 ± 0.0012)	 (0.072 ± 0.008)
	 W	 0.62 ± 0.03	 0.90 ± 0.20
		  (0.025 ± 0.0012)	 (0.036 ± 0.008)
	 G	 2.0 ± 0.05	 4.0 ± 0.05
		  (0.08 ± 0.002)	  (0.16 ± 0.002)
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 520 390 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com